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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET,
BEHIND THE OLD WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE
ARE DIRECTION SIGNS AT THE JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH
STREET. CARS CAN BE PARKED IN THE LARGE PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST
MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to
Brading via Ryde. From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East
Cowes and then drive to Brading via Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger
catamaran to Ryde, and train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from
Brading station.



LOT 1

                       Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% inc VAT

Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border and centre medallions - 260cm x
180cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 2 Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border and centre medallion - 360cm x
260cm

Guide £70-90

LOT 3 A small Middle Eastern rug with red ground, together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 4 Middle Eastern style runner, together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 5 A large Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border and centre medallions -

360 x 290cm
Guide £70-100

LOT 6 A pair of weathered Lion garden ornaments - 70cm Guide £80-120
LOT 7 A pair of square garden plant pots - 50cm x 50cm Guide £50-80
LOT 8 Selection of old terracotta ridge tiles and finials Guide £70-100
LOT 9 Victorian Gothic oak overmantel - 118cm x 110cm Guide £150-200
LOT 10 Victorian overmantel - 110cm Guide £30-40
LOT 11 Antique stick back armchair Guide £30-40
LOT 12 A set of four inlaid 19th century chairs (requiring upholstery) Guide £30-40
LOT 13 Set of four antique chairs, including French armchair Guide £30-40
LOT 14 An antique rush seated armchair, together with an oak side chair Guide £30-40
LOT 15 Antique cane work tub chair with cabriole front supports Guide £50-80
LOT 16 A leaded pine corner cupboard Guide £20-30
LOT 17 A two seater bergere style settee with cabriole supports Guide £20-40
LOT 18 An Eero Aarnio style Retro Ball Chair - 130cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 19 Carved camphor wood chest - 94cm Guide £50-80
LOT 20 An old rustic pine fire surround Guide £30-40
LOT 21 An unusual antique tambour bedroom/lounge screen with maker's label for Baumann

of Paris - 180cm high
Guide £80-120

LOT 22 An antique French dressmaker's dummy on stand Guide £50-80
LOT 23 Vintage travelling trunk and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 24 Painted pine storage chest - 72cm Guide £30-40
LOT 25 Antique oak panelled coffer - 130cm Guide £40-60
LOT 26 An antique armchair, together with a side chair Guide £30-40
LOT 27 An inlaid Edwardian display cabinet - 130cm Guide £40-60
LOT 28 An old metal bound umbrella/stick stand Guide £30-40
LOT 29 A 19th century mahogany linen press (lacking cornice) Guide £40-60
LOT 30 A 19th century oak partner's desk with green leather top and six drawers to the

apron - 210cm x 110cm
Guide £150-250

LOT 31 A 19th century mahogany lady's work table on turned supports Guide £100-150
LOT 32 An old Chinese marble top plant stand with carved supports - 46cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 33 A pair of 36cm high oil lamps of column form Guide £40-60
LOT 34 Oriental ceramic garden seat, together with three ginger jars Guide £30-50
LOT 35 A Bren machine gun .303 calibre Mk II with De-activation Certificate Guide £100-200
LOT 36 A self loading SKS rifle 7.62mm calibre with De-activation Certificate Guide £50-80
LOT 37 A Port Said sub-machine-gun 9mm calibre with De-activation Certificate Guide £80-150
LOT 38 Three decorative wall mirrors, together with a carved wooden panel Guide £30-40
LOT 39 Oriental watercolour of birds in tree - having signature - 40cm x 24cm Guide £30-40
LOT 40 Victorian style two seater settee with the matching button back easy chair Guide £100-150
LOT 41 Decorative wall mirror in gilt surround and one other Guide £30-40
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LOT 42 Decorative bevelled wall mirror in gilt surround - 130cm x 102cm Guide £40-60
LOT 43 Decorative wall mirror in gilt surround - 132cm x 108cm Guide £30-50
LOT 44 Decorative gilt wall mirror - 66cm Guide £30-40
LOT 45 JAMES MATTHEWS - original watercolour of Smithwood Common, Surrey - 36cm x

50cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 46 Inlaid Edwardian triple wardrobe with cupboard and drawers to the centre, flanked by
mirrored doors - 185cm

Guide £80-120

LOT 47 An inlaid Edwardian triple robe with bevelled mirrored centre door - 185cm Guide £70-100
LOT 48 The matching Edwardian chest of drawers with cupboards below Guide £30-40
LOT 49 The matching dressing table with five drawers to the front (lacking mirror) Guide £20-30
LOT 50 An early 20th century Art Nouveau music cabinet with five drawers - W55cm Guide £50-80
LOT 51 Inlaid Edwardian mantel clock - 30cm high Guide £30-40
LOT 52 Four antique dining chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 53 A set of four Victorian dining chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 54 A Victorian button back easy chair Guide £70-90
LOT 55 The matching Victorian scroll arm easy chair with button back Guide £60-90
LOT 56 French style armchair with cabriole front supports and matching pouffe Guide £70-100
LOT 57 JOHN PECK - watercolour - monastery of St John, Greece, together with other

pictures
Guide £20-30

LOT 58 Oil on canvas - portrait by KOE - dated 1942, together with one other Guide £20-30
LOT 59 Three nude studies Guide £15-20
LOT 60 Victorian pastel portrait Guide £15-20
LOT 61 Two Victorian pastels, together with one other portrait Guide £15-20
LOT 62 A six drawer narrow chest Guide £30-50
LOT 63 Edwardian corner chair Guide £20-30
LOT 64 Selection of First World War photographs - various scenes Guide £30-40
LOT 65 Selection of First World War photographs - various scenes Guide £30-40
LOT 66 Victorian oak pedestal desk with nine drawers to the front and leather top - 120cm Guide £70-100
LOT 67 Mahogany Butler's tray on stand Guide £30-50
LOT 68 A miniature chest of two short and three long drawers - 40cm high Guide £30-40
LOT 69 Circular two handled serving tray, desk tidy, box, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 70 A 19th century French mantel clock under dome - 44cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 71 A pair of 70cm long antique sword bayonets Guide £30-50
LOT 72 Antique style inlaid cabinet with false drawers to the front - 85cm Guide £30-40
LOT 73 A pair of 24cm high Moorcroft pottery table lamps Guide £40-60
LOT 74 Selection of studio pottery, including Leach Guide £30-50
LOT 75 Limited Edition of 2500 - Beatles Revolver Gold Disc with Certificate, together with

two others
Guide £30-40

LOT 76 Limited Edition Beatles Gold Disc Help together with two others Guide £30-40
LOT 77 A Beatles presentation plaque framed and glazed, together with ten others Guide £40-60
LOT 78 Limited Edition Beatles presentation plaque, together with ten others Guide £40-60
LOT 79 Antique style chest with false front - 72cm Guide £30-40
LOT 80 Inlaid Victorian cylinder music box, playing eight airs and having three bells - 46cm Guide £150-200
LOT 81 Victorian Duchess dressing table Guide £30-50
LOT 82 Silver mounted decanter and one other, together with an oak tantalus case Guide £20-30
LOT 83 A 13cm high brass cased carriage clock Guide £30-40
LOT 84 A three bottled tantalus with lock and key Guide £50-80
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LOT 85 A Beswick Siamese Cat - No.2139 - 36cm high Guide £20-30
LOT 86 Vintage Bakelite telephone with GPO stamp to base Guide £30-40
LOT 87 A 19th century mahogany lowboy with three drawers to the front on turned supports -

88cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 88 A Victorian brass bound writing slope with fitted interior - 40cm Guide £50-80
LOT 89 A Chinese crackle ware vase - 18cm high, together with a ginger jar and cover Guide £20-30
LOT 90 An original James Buchanan & Co. Ltd. Scotch Whisky Distillers advertising print -

depicting two hunting dogs - entitled A Morning Nip - 50cm x 60cm
Guide £200-300

LOT 91 An antique dome top trunk - 80cm Guide £50-80
LOT 92 A 19th century fold-over mahogany tea table with single drawer Guide £30-50
LOT 93 A decorative 80cm high antique oil lamp with figural column Guide £50-80
LOT 94 A carved jade pot and cover with wooden stand in fitted case - the jade 20cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 95 A Bessons & Co. of London cornet with Denis Wick mouthpiece Guide £50-80
LOT 96 Plaster bust of hooded lady - stamped Austin - 60cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 97 An old leather Leg of Mutton gun case Guide £40-60
LOT 98 Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers Guide £30-50
LOT 99 An Asprey, Bond Street, brass bound fitted jewellery box - 30cm Guide £50-80
LOT 100 An old Bush Bakelite radio, together with an antique mantel clock Guide £30-50
LOT 101 An antique mahogany chest on cabriole supports with cast metal mounts - 116cm

wide
Guide £100-200

LOT 102 A Masons Vista Ironstone tureen and cover, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 103 Vintage converted oil lamp, together with two others Guide £30-50
LOT 104 Antique oak occasional table on turned supports Guide £30-50
LOT 105 A carved Indian hardwood work table with Peacock design to the hinged lid - 80cm

high
Guide £80-120

LOT 106 Antique Sutherland table Guide £20-30
LOT 107 Pair of small oak blanket chests with linen fold fronts Guide £50-80
LOT 108 IDA RICE - 19th century oil painting of hunting dog - 15cm x 20cm Guide £100-150
LOT 109 Various collectable coinage - shillings and other Guide £30-50
LOT 110 Various pocket watch cases and movements Guide £30-50
LOT 111 Various collectable coinage - shillings and other, together with an antique box Guide £30-50
LOT 112 Various collectable dolls, including Armand Marseille baby doll Guide £30-50
LOT 113 Cast metal kettle stand Guide £20-30
LOT 114 A small inlaid Japanese panel - 19th century Guide £20-30
LOT 115 A silver photo frame and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 116 A Lalique dressing table tray with matching scent bottle and powder bowl with cover

- stamped R Lalique, France - the tray measuring 40cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 117 A Millefiore glass paperweight on pink ground, together with five others Guide £50-80
LOT 118 A Moorcroft pottery jar and cover of orchid design - 12cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 119 Early Moorcroft vase with anemone floral design, having impressed mark and

signature W M - 26cm high
Guide £200-400

LOT 120 A Moorcroft pottery bowl and cover with piped floral work and impressed mark with
label to base - 14cm diameter

Guide £100-150

LOT 121 A Moorcroft pottery baluster vase with pansy decoration, having impressed mark to
base - 17cm high

Guide £100-200

LOT 122 A Moorcroft pottery pin dish with anemone decoration - 11cm diameter Guide £40-60
LOT 123 A Moorcroft pottery inkwell of square form with floral decoration - 8cm Guide £50-80
LOT 124 A small metal pig in bath ornament - 10cm Guide £30-40
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LOT 125 Antique circular pierced tortoiseshell trinket box - 9cm diameter Guide £100-200
LOT 126 A small oriental style metal Bull Frog ornament Guide £30-40
LOT 127 An oval enamel trinket box with figures in garden setting - 9cm Guide £80-120
LOT 128 A lady's stylish Danish sterling silver necklace - possibly Georg Jensen Guide £100-150
LOT 129 Interesting miniature silver triptych stoop with cabochon mount and London import

mark for 1900 - 15cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 130 Heavy white metal bangle, medal, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 131 A large collection of various jet jewellery, including earrings, brooches Guide £80-120
LOT 132 Selection of carved jade pendants and other Guide £70-100
LOT 133 Selection of jade bangles, ornaments, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 134 A pair of painted wooden plaques - dogs and cat Guide £20-30
LOT 135 SIDNEY YATES JOHNSON - oil painting of fishing vessels on the shore with sun

setting - signed and dated 1909 - 74cm x 48cm
Guide £200-300

LOT 136 Oil on canvas of sailing boats off The Needles - 24cm x 34cm Guide £80-120
LOT 137 A Limited Edition print Schumacher Reigns Supreme by NICHOLAS WATTS with

Certificate - having Michael Schumacher signature in pencil to the mount, together
with book entitled Racing Stewart - signed by Jackie Stewart and The Team

Guide £50-80

LOT 138 Elegant antique scent bottle with yellow metal mount and stopper and leather
travelling case - 10cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 139 A Cameo brooch, ring, pendant on chain, suite of jewellery in gold mount Guide £100-150
LOT 140 A gent's stainless steel Rolex wrist watch Guide £400-600
LOT 141 A 9ct gold golfing pendant on chain Guide £100-150
LOT 142 A gent's Lacoste water resistant wrist watch with date aperture Guide £80-150
LOT 143 A lady's vintage 18ct gold cased wrist watch Guide £100-150
LOT 144 A lady's Dubois 1785 wrist watch with date aperture Guide £50-80
LOT 145 A lady's 9ct gold charm bracelet - 67g Guide £600-700
LOT 146 A lady's 18ct gold Omega wrist watch Guide £500-800
LOT 147 A lady's 9ct gold necklace - 20g Guide £200-300
LOT 148 A 9ct gold curb link necklace - 44g Guide £350-450
LOT 149 A gold wedding band Guide £50-80
LOT 150 A lady's vintage Jacques Farel wrist watch with box Guide £30-50
LOT 151 A lady's 18ct gold sapphire and diamond ring Guide £100-200
LOT 152 A lady's attractive antique ruby, diamond and emerald cluster ring Guide £300-400
LOT 153 A lady's emerald and baguette cut diamond ring in 18ct white gold setting Guide £200-400
LOT 154 A gent's 585 marked signet ring Guide £80-120
LOT 155 A lady's Longines wrist watch with original presentation case Guide £60-90
LOT 156 A lady's seven stone diamond ring in 585 marked white gold setting Guide £200-300
LOT 157 A lady's fifteen stone diamond ring in 18ct white gold setting Guide £200-300
LOT 158 A lady's three stone ring in 18ct gold setting Guide £80-120
LOT 159 A lady's sapphire and diamond ring in 18ct gold setting Guide £200-300
LOT 160 A 22ct gold wedding band Guide £100-200
LOT 161 A gold wedding band Guide £40-60
LOT 162 Selection of First World War and other medals - some mounted Guide £40-60
LOT 163 A gent's Longines wrist watch with date aperture and paperwork, together with other

watches
Guide £50-80

LOT 164 Sixty Years A Queen, together with various ephemera, including bill heads and
postcards

Guide £20-40

LOT 165 An oak table top clerk's desk, together with various treen, etc. Guide £30-50
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LOT 166 A Hardy Marquis Salmon No.1 cased fishing reel, a Shakespeare Graflite fishing
reel, together with a Sportfish Saltwater fishing rod - cased

Guide £40-60

LOT 167 Waldorf-Astoria Uniformen - German cigarette card album Guide £20-40
LOT 168 A collection of UK and foreign coinage, together with assorted banknotes Guide £30-50
LOT 169 A MacQueen top hat in vintage hat box, together with various vintage clothing Guide £20-30
LOT 170 A bronze model of a vintage plough, together with a rebate plane Guide £30-50
LOT 171 A single train mantel clock in green glazed case, together with a Victorian slate and

marble mantel clock
Guide £30-50

LOT 172 A collection of photo copied Top Secret documents Guide £30-50
LOT 173 A pair of oriental painted wooden hexagonal rice storage vessels Guide £40-80
LOT 174 A metal cased barograph - Casella, London, together with a Plasschaert Belgian

pigeon racing clock
Guide £50-100

LOT 175 A folio case containing an assortment of prints and etchings Guide £30-50
LOT 176 A Hornby boxed 00 gauge train set - Hornby Santa Express - R1179 Guide £30-40
LOT 177 A Hornby 00 gauge boxed train set - Industrial Freight - R1015 Guide £30-50
LOT 178 A Hornby 00 gauge train set - Mallard - R1103 Guide £40-60
LOT 179 A collection of 00 gauge and 0 gauge goods wagons and other railway items Guide £30-50
LOT 180 HENRY WILKINSON - Limited Edition etching of hunting dog and duck, together with

a Pears 1893 coloured print and four other prints
Guide £40-80

LOT 181 A Hornby Dublo 3 Rail Tank Engine and four goods wagons Guide £20-40
LOT 182 A Hornby 00 gauge train set - Eurostar - R1013 Guide £40-60
LOT 183 An Airfix 00 gauge train set - Diesel Passenger Set - 37503 Guide £20-40
LOT 184 A Hornby 00 gauge train set - BR Diesel Freight Set - R537 Guide £30-50
LOT 185 A Hornby 00 gauge train set - The Coastal Freight - R1111 Guide £30-50
LOT 186 A pair of Victorian crystoleums depicting children and animals - After William Strutt Guide £30-50
LOT 187 Three vintage leather and canvas suitcases Guide £20-40
LOT 188 A German bisque headed doll 339-12, eyes loose - height 70cm Guide £20-40
LOT 189 A German Armand Marseille black doll 351/7K - with sleepy brown eyes - height

60cm
Guide £20-40

LOT 190 A 20th century doll with sleepy blue eyes - height 70cm Guide £10-20
LOT 191 Thomas Garner and Arthur Stratton - The Domestic Architecture of England During

The Tudor Period - Subscriber's Copy, Part II
Guide £20-40

LOT 192 A collection of French 18th/early 19th century coloured prints, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 193 FREDERICK CARTER - a collection of nude studies, some Limited Edition prints Guide £20-40
LOT 194 A cast stoneware birdbath on pedestal, together with three stoneware animals Guide £30-40
LOT 195 A 19th century elm and beech lath back armchair - reduced in height Guide £20-40
LOT 196 An early 19th century yew and elm double hoop Windsor chair with pierced splat -

reduced in height
Guide £80-120

LOT 197 A gilt framed oil painting of river scene, together with a print of a horse Guide £20-30
LOT 198 TED DYER - gilt framed oil painting of St Michael's Mount - 50cm x 75cm Guide £40-80
LOT 199 GB First Day Covers plus loose, including Queen Victoria Guide £20-30
LOT 200 Old Stock Book containing a large collection of stamps from China Guide £80-120
LOT 201 An old German stamp album containing approx. 700 stamps from North Germany

Confederation, Prussia, etc. circa 1900's
Guide £50-80

LOT 202 Interesting collection of GB stamps - Queen Victoria and other Guide £50-80
LOT 203 Detailed study collection of GB Queen Victoria 1d Red Stamps, including watermark,

paper type and alphabet varieties (8 pages)
Guide £40-60

LOT 204 Stock Book containing collectable GB stamps, Queen Victoria to modern Guide £40-60
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LOT 205 Album with useful collection of GB stamps from all reigns Guide £20-30
LOT 206 Great Britain First Day Cover stamp collection (100 covers) in two albums Guide £20-30
LOT 207 Large collection of loose world stamps (approx. 20,000) plus albums, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 208 Two Windsor Sovereign Hingeless Albums - Queen Victoria onwards - with Penny

Blacks and 2d Blues, etc.
Guide £150-200

LOT 209 Stamps relating to Papua and New Guinea 1957/1991 - Mint Sets Guide £45-60
LOT 210 Stamps relating to Ceylon - Queen Victoria to King George VI - mounted on sheets Guide £30-40
LOT 211 Various collectable GB and Commonwealth stamps - 3 albums and loose Guide £20-30
LOT 212 Stamps relating to New Zealand and Australia Guide £20-30
LOT 213 GB Mint collection of Gutter Pairs - 1985 to 1993 Guide £90-120
LOT 214 Set of miniature sheets - 2012 Olympic Gold Medal Winners, plus accompanying

miniature sheets
Guide £90-120

LOT 215 GB Mint Presentation Packs - 2008 to 2010 in album Guide £170-200
LOT 216 GB Mint Presentation Packs - 2000 to 2005 in album Guide £200-300
LOT 217 GB Mint Presentation Packs - 2006 to 2009 in album Guide £200-250
LOT 218 GB Mint Presentation Packs - 2010 to 2012 in album Guide £250-300
LOT 219 GB Mint Sets in Gutter Pairs - 1999 to 2002 Guide £125-150
LOT 220 GB First Day Covers in two albums Guide £20-30
LOT 221 Selection of collectable French stamps Guide £20-30
LOT 222 A coin album containing silver and other coinage, together with UK bank notes Guide £30-50
LOT 223 A coin case containing a collection of world coins mostly - 19th/20th century Guide £30-50
LOT 224 Five albums of collectable stamps - foreign and other Guide £20-30
LOT 225 Collection of fifty cigarette and tea card albums Guide £20-30
LOT 226 Assortment of ephemera, including postcards, some of the Isle of Wight Guide £20-30
LOT 227 GB prestige stamp booklets (60) - Catalogue value of Â£1,725 Guide £350-400
LOT 228 A gent's 9ct gold signet ring Guide £50-80
LOT 229 A 9ct gold citrine dress ring Guide £80-100
LOT 230 A 9ct gold onyx ring Guide £25-30
LOT 231 Gold rings, brooches, bracelet, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 232 A 9ct gold three stone amethyst ring Guide £50-80
LOT 233 A pair of diamond stud earrings in 18ct white gold setting (approx. 1 carat total) Guide £650-800
LOT 234 A 9ct gold three stone ring Guide £35-40
LOT 235 Second World War medals, Naval badge, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 236 A 9ct gold citrine ring Guide £35-40
LOT 237 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond ring Guide £45-60
LOT 238 A diamond Solitaire ring in platinum setting Guide £60-90
LOT 239 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring Guide £45-60
LOT 240 A diamond cluster ring in 18ct gold setting Guide £140-180
LOT 241 A heavy 9ct white gold bracelet (40g) Guide £400-500
LOT 242 An Edwardian sapphire and pearl ring in 18ct gold setting Guide £90-120
LOT 243 A ruby and pearl ring in 18ct gold setting Guide £80-100
LOT 244 A 9ct gold garnet and pearl ring Guide £45-60
LOT 245 A 9ct gold emerald and diamond ring Guide £80-120
LOT 246 A 9ct gold sapphire cluster ring Guide £45-60
LOT 247 A blue stone ring in 10ct gold setting Guide £50-70
LOT 248 A seven stone dress ring in 9ct gold setting Guide £45-50
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LOT 249 A ruby cluster ring in 18ct gold setting with diamond to the centre Guide £80-120
LOT 250 A diamond Solitaire ring in 18ct gold setting Guide £50-80
LOT 251 A gold Mizpah ring Guide £50-80
LOT 252 A diamond Solitaire ring in 18ct gold setting Guide £90-120
LOT 253 A five stone diamond ring in 18ct gold setting Guide £100-150
LOT 254 A three stone diamond ring in 14ct gold setting (approx. .5 carat) Guide £270-300
LOT 255 A 19th century inlaid two compartment tea caddy - 23cm - with decorative hinged lid Guide £70-100
LOT 256 A 19th century walnut and metal mounted desk tidy with dome top - 17cm Guide £40-60
LOT 257 A Georgian three compartment tea caddy with Lion paw feet - 19cm Guide £70-100
LOT 258 A pair of 19th century hand painted Meissen style chocolate pots and covers, with

shipping cartouches - 14cm high
Guide £100-150

LOT 259 Attractive Victorian stationery folder with hand painted oval panel and Mother of
Pearl inlay - 30cm

Guide £70-100

LOT 260 Three gent's silver cased pocket watches Guide £30-50
LOT 261 A silver cased Benson gent's pocket watch and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 262 A gent's silver cased pocket watch for restoration and one other, together with a

plated pocket watch
Guide £30-50

LOT 263 A gent's silver cased pocket watch with separate second hand and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 264 A gent's silver cased pocket watch, together with one other Guide £30-50
LOT 265 Various collectable coinage, including crowns, together with pens, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 266 Various collectables, including fan, costume jewellery, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 267 How to Study Wild Flowers by George Henslow with tipped-in plates, together with

other collectables, including a silver crown
Guide £40-60

LOT 268 A pair of Georgian cut glass decanters - 24cm high, together with two other Georgian
decanters

Guide £40-60

LOT 269 A gent's silver cased pocket watch, together with two others Guide £30-50
LOT 270 Box of various collectables, including trinket jars, cigarette case, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 271 Various collectable paperweights - Scottish and other Guide £30-40
LOT 272 Collectable postcards - loose and in albums Guide £30-40
LOT 273 A silver bladed penknife, together with two others and a cigar cutter Guide £30-40
LOT 274 A 19th century oak cased Grandfather clock with eight day movement - signed Jean

Gruchy, Jersey
Guide £300-400

LOT 275 A Hornby locomotive and tender Coronation - Streamlined R685 - with box Guide £20-40
LOT 276 Boxed Hornby coaches, rolling stock Guide £20-30
LOT 277 Boxed Hornby locomotive and tender Tornado BR Class A1 - R3060 Guide £20-40
LOT 278 A boxed Hornby Diesel Electric Locomotive - R2589, together with a boxed Terrier

Locomotive - R2407
Guide £30-50

LOT 279 A boxed Hornby Terrier Class Locomotive  Fulham No.44 - R2605, together with a
tank engine EDL 17

Guide £30-50

LOT 280 A boxed Hornby Locomotive and Tender Queen Mary - Coronation Class
Streamlined Locomotive in Blue/Silver Livery - R834

Guide £20-40

LOT 281 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender - R2344A Guide £20-40
LOT 282 A boxed Airfix locomotive and tender - Royal Scot 54121-3 Guide £20-40
LOT 283 A boxed Hornby Locomotive and Tender M.R. Compound No.1000 with Vacuum

Pipes and Body Detail - R355
Guide £20-40

LOT 284 A boxed Mamod Steam Roadster Guide £30-40
LOT 285 A boxed Corgi Chevrolet Impala - No.220 Guide £20-40
LOT 286 A boxed Dinky Toy 3-Ton Army Wagon No.621, together with National Benzole 443 Guide £30-50

ANTIQUES AND COLLECTABLES



LOT 287 A boxed Dinky Toy No.237 - Mercedes Benz racing car Guide £20-30
LOT 288 Four boxed Models of Yesteryear, including Fowler Big Lion Showman's Engine Guide £30-40
LOT 289 A Limited Edition Commemorative Transporter Babe Ruth - boxed, together with

1995/96 Cigar Horse of The Year - boxed
Guide £20-40

LOT 290 Three boxed Models of Yesteryear, together with a Corgi coach Guide £20-40
LOT 291 A Matchbox bus - boxed, together with other collectable toys Guide £20-40
LOT 292 A pair of classical shaped Adams style urns and covers on plinths - 168cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 293 A cold painted dog, together with copper pot, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 294 Ceramic pin dolls Guide £15-20
LOT 295 An unusual antique Sarreguemines majolica monkey ornament - 18cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 296 Crested china, Doulton character jug Guide £20-30
LOT 297 A Danish pin dish, vase, paperweights, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 298 Various collectable coinage - commemorative and other Guide £30-50
LOT 299 A box of costume jewellery, together with one other Guide £20-40
LOT 300 A jewellery box containing costume jewellery, brooches, bangles, etc., together with

one other
Guide £30-50

LOT 301 Various collectable coinage, including Royal Mint box sets Guide £40-60
LOT 302 A boxed Dinky Toy No.283 - Single Decker Bus, together with a Matchbox Mercedes

Benz
Guide £20-30

LOT 303 A box containing costume jewellery, including brooches, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 304 Oil on board - Impressionist's portrait entitled Lovers in Full Bloom - 50cm x 50cm Guide £30-50
LOT 305 Oil painting of man wearing hat and smoking - signed SCHEIBER - 50cm x 40cm Guide £60-80
LOT 306 A folio of oriental artwork - the folio entitled Von Moro Nobu Bis Hiro Shige Guide £40-60
LOT 307 Oil on board entitled Deserted Village, Co. Cork, Eire - signed J R BUCKLE Guide £30-50
LOT 308 Oil on board still life - signed J R BUCKLE Guide £20-30
LOT 309 A selection of framed and mounted Douglas White photographs of the 1969 Isle of

Wight Pop Festival, together with a collection of photographic pop memorabilia
Guide £30-50

LOT 310 An inlaid French three door display cabinet with gilt metal mounts - 180cm wide Guide £150-250
LOT 311 Large selection of good quality glass, including overlay and other (contents of the top

shelf)
Guide £70-100

LOT 312 Clarice Cliff preserve jar and cover, Doulton figure, etc. (contents of the middle shelf) Guide £40-60
LOT 313 An oak hall cupboard with carved door Guide £30-50
LOT 314 A large selection of costume jewellery, brooches, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 315 Victorian mahogany Scottish chest of drawers Guide £30-50
LOT 316 A G-Plan three piece bedroom suite, comprising of chest of drawers, bedside and

dressing table
Guide £30-50

LOT 317 A G-Plan bookcase with sliding doors Guide £20-30
LOT 318 N FOWLER WILLATT - pair of watercolours entitled Near Ripley and At Newlands

Corner - 38cm x 58cm
Guide £100-150

LOT 319 WESSON - oil on board of Valletta Harbour - 30cm x 60cm Guide £60-80
LOT 320 A boxed Mont Blanc style pen with Service Guide and original box, together with a

Waterman and others
Guide £50-80

LOT 321 Isle of Wight map from The Illustrated London News, together with three others Guide £20-30
LOT 322 Shabby chic circular dining table Guide £30-40
LOT 323 A large hardwood panelled coffer - 176cm long Guide £80-120
LOT 324 A Middle Eastern style hand painted sideboard with hinged doors and two drawers

below - 170cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 325 Antique three fold glass/fabric bedroom screen Guide £50-80
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LOT 326 Ornate white metal walking stick with silver collar Guide £30-50
LOT 327 Bamboo walking cane with Deer hoof handle and silver collar Guide £40-60
LOT 328 Alpine walking cane with Chamois horn and hoof handle and silver collar Guide £30-50
LOT 329 Danish silver caddy spoon with stylized leaf and berry handle - 1937 Guide £40-60
LOT 330 Georgian silver caddy spoon - London 1802 - by Thomas Wallis Guide £50-70
LOT 331 A Georgian silver caddy spoon - London 1825 - by Jonathan Hayne Guide £50-80
LOT 332 A lady's gold dress ring, together with pendants on chains, wrist watch, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 333 Silver vesta case with swirl fluting design - Birmingham 1899 Guide £30-50
LOT 334 Silver vesta case with engine turned decoration - Birmingham 1880 Guide £30-40
LOT 335 Silver vesta case with gold shield - Birmingham 1909 Guide £40-60
LOT 336 Edward VII commemorative vesta and an old ivory vesta Guide £30-50
LOT 337 Early silver mote spoon by James Tookey Guide £40-60
LOT 338 Early silver mote spoon by Mark Twice Guide £40-60
LOT 339 Cased near pair of silver-gilt Coronation spoons - London 1901 and 1936 by

Barnard's
Guide £40-60

LOT 340 Set of six Georgian silver teaspoons - Edinburgh 1807 Guide £50-80
LOT 341 Set of six Georgian silver egg spoons by Mary & Eliza Sumner - London 1811 Guide £50-80
LOT 342 HENRI MATISSE - a lithograph Acanthes - 1954 - sold by the Hayletts Gallery -

32cm x 36cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 343 An unusual Royal Copenhagen turquoise vase with relief work of farm hands
working the field, together with a set of four continental cherubs

Guide £40-60

LOT 344 Interesting stamp collection with sheets, booklets and First Day Covers Guide £50-80
LOT 345 A gent's Avia 9ct gold wrist watch with date calendar and subsidiary seconds dial Guide £200-300
LOT 346 A Mont Blanc ball point pen - needs refill Guide £70-100
LOT 347 A Cartier ball point pen - needs refill Guide £40-60
LOT 348 A Mont Blanc Meisterstuck Pix fountain pen with 18K nib Guide £100-150
LOT 349 A diamond five stone ring, together with an Edwardian pendant Guide £60-80
LOT 350 A 9ct gold ring with multi-coloured stones (R.E.G.A.R.D.S) Guide £50-80
LOT 351 An 18ct white gold Princess cut diamond half hoop eternity ring (approx. 0.42 carat) Guide £250-300
LOT 352 Cased set of twelve silver Asprey & Co. coffee spoons Guide £30-50
LOT 353 A 9ct white gold ring and one other Guide £50-80
LOT 354 A 9ct gold, amethyst and diamond ring in a heart shaped setting - size N 1/2 Guide £50-80
LOT 355 Five silver serving spoons - London hallmarks - various ages Guide £70-100
LOT 356 A white metal sifter spoon and butter knife, together with a pair of knife rests Guide £30-50
LOT 357 Silver sugar tongs, gold wrist watch, etc. Guide £60-90
LOT 358 A silver two handled sauce boat - 11 ounces Guide £100-150
LOT 359 A suite of jewellery comprising clip brooch and earrings in garnet and pearl Guide £40-60
LOT 360 A pair of silver candlesticks - 17cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 361 Three piece silver teaset - Sheffield 1926 - 41 ounces Guide £350-400
LOT 362 Three piece silver teaset with London hallmark - 33 ounces Guide £300-350
LOT 363 An antique pine blanket chest Guide £50-80
LOT 364 A set of four Limited Edition coloured prints, including Sir Barnes Wallis CBE of The

Lancaster
Guide £40-60

LOT 365 Decorative gilt metal wall mirror, together with an interesting early photograph of
battleship and two monochrome prints

Guide £30-50

LOT 366 Four interesting albums of collectable stamps, including Australia, Malaysia and
other

Guide £40-60
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LOT 367 An antique hanging whatnot, together with a wall barometer Guide £30-50
LOT 368 A Victorian stuffed and mounted Pheasant in glazed case Guide £50-80
LOT 369 A Victorian stuffed and mounted animal montage, including Magpie, Kingfisher,

Squirrel, etc.
Guide £80-100

LOT 370 A pine open bookshelf - 90cm Guide £30-50
LOT 371 Interesting early offshore powerboat programmes - 1964 etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 372 Selection of loose semi-precious and precious gemstones Guide £50-80
LOT 373 An old Sestrel gimballed compass in brass case Guide £30-50
LOT 374 Chippendale style mahogany display cabinet with glazed upper section and two

drawers below - 76cm
Guide £70-100

LOT 375 A bronzed Bull on marble plinth - 28cm high Guide £70-90
LOT 376 A French plaster dog ornament - 66cm long Guide £40-60
LOT 377 An impressive Georgian style doll's house with fully fitted interior and lighting -

150cm wide x 166cm high
Guide £250-350

LOT 378 A period oak panelled coffer - 122cm Guide £100-150
LOT 379 An oak dresser base with two drawers to the front on barley twist supports Guide £30-50
LOT 380 Interesting album of early postcards relating to the Great War and Empire cruise old

ships, including Hermes, Triton
Guide £50-80

LOT 381 Album containing collectable postcards - GB and other, together with one other
album

Guide £40-60

LOT 382 An original Ogdens cigarette card album, with sets relating to military heroes, royalty,
etc.

Guide £40-60

LOT 383 First World War postcards relating to one person and their family - 1914-1919 Guide £40-60
LOT 384 Round The World from London Bridge to Charring Cross via Yokohama and

Chicago, together with Round The Coast and two books on engineering
Guide £40-60

LOT 385 Victorian brass cased carriage clock by Bachmann, Guernsey, with carrying case -
16cm high

Guide £100-150

LOT 386 A silver bowl with repousse decoration, together with a commemorative Wembley
trophy, etc.

Guide £30-50

LOT 387 An early original glass Cadbury's Cocoa advertising plaque - 28cm x 23cm Guide £80-120
LOT 388 Boxed Dinky die-cast vehicles, including Ferrari and other Guide £30-50
LOT 389 A Dinky Supertoy transporter, Army transporter, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 390 An album of collectable postcards, together with loose postcards Guide £30-50
LOT 391 Boxed Dinky Toy 971 Coles Mobile Crane, together with a boxed Fire Engine 955 Guide £40-60
LOT 392 Boxed Dinky Supertoy 961 Blaw-Knox Bulldozer, together with a boxed Heavy

Tractor 963
Guide £40-60

LOT 393 Boxed Dinky Supertoy 642 Pressure Refueller Guide £30-50
LOT 394 An album containing collectable Isle of Wight postcards Guide £30-50
LOT 395 A long Middle Eastern style runner with geometric border and centre medallions,

together with a smaller ditto
Guide £30-50

LOT 396 A box full of collectable Dinky and other die-cast vehicles, together with a tray of the
same

Guide £30-50

LOT 397 Boxed LLedo Circus Collection, together with a G.W.R Jig-Saw Puzzle - boxed, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 398 Two boxes of die-cast vehicles and planes - Dinky and other Guide £30-50
LOT 399 Miniature long-case clock, together with two mantel clocks Guide £30-50
LOT 400 Three plastic trays containing die-cast Army vehicles - Dinky and other Guide £30-50
LOT 401 Boxed die-cast vehicles, Chad Valley car, together with a plastic tray of die-cast

vehicles
Guide £30-50

LOT 402 Large selection of small die-cast model vehicles (box and plastic tub) Guide £30-50
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LOT 403 Selection of die-cast Dinky fire engines and other Guide £30-40
LOT 404 Boxed Dinky die-cast vehicles, including Chieftain Tank and other Guide £30-50
LOT 405 Plastic tray containing die-cast model vehicles - Dinky and other, together with one

other
Guide £30-50

LOT 406 Selection of die-cast model vehicles - Dinky and other - contained in a box and one
other

Guide £30-50

LOT 407 A box of die-cast model vehicles, including a Dinky Bedford Van and other Guide £40-60
LOT 408 Plastic tray containing die-cast model vehicles - Dinky and other and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 409 Plastic tray containing die-cast model vehicles - Dinky and other and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 410 Large collection of advertising Tyre ashtrays, including Goodyear and other Guide £30-50
LOT 411 An antique Pietra Dura panel of North African couple - 21cm x 14cm Guide £80-150
LOT 412 Three Stock Books filled with collectable British Commonwealth stamps - mainly

African and Asian Terratories
Guide £30-50

LOT 413 A Mont Blanc Meisterstuck No.146 fountain pen with booklet and box Guide £80-120
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LOT 701

                       Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% inc VAT

A Skoda Octavia 1.9 TDI PD Elegance Estate 1896cc automatic, reg. YX56 BYJ
(2006), full service history and relevant paperwork, MOT Jan 2019, approx 119000
miles

Guide
£1,500-2,000

LOT 702 Seven various Chinese pottery obelisks Guide £20-40
LOT 703 A reproduction Chinese jar and cover, together with three Chinese gourd shaped jars

and covers
Guide £30-50

LOT 704 A 19th century J W Ridgway toilet jug and bowl Guide £20-40
LOT 705 A copper warming pan, two copper kettles, together with a copper coal scuttle Guide £30-50
LOT 706 A pine corner cabinet with mirrored door, together with a walnut bedside cabinet Guide £10-20
LOT 707 Two framed and glazed Chinese prints Guide £10-20
LOT 708 A brass bound oak bucket, similar copper bound bucket, together with various fire

tools
Guide £25-40

LOT 709 A Bourne Denby vase, Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' teaware, other ceramics etc Guide £25-40
LOT 710 A 19th century blue and white meat platter with rose border, together with a blue and

white chamber pot
Guide £20-40

LOT 711 A Black Forest carved wooden bear - L30cm Guide £30-50
LOT 712 A small quantity of souvenir china, a Victorian Peru pattern part dinner service and

other ceramics
Guide £15-30

LOT 713 A Teknica 31 flatscreen television, complete with remote Guide £20-40
LOT 714 L M Kitt - Three framed and glazed watercolours, together with two other pictures

and a Union Jack
Guide £20-40

LOT 715 A five piece grey painted cane conservatory suite comprising a two seater settee and
two armchairs with blue striped loose cushions, together with a stool and coffee table

Guide £80-150

LOT 716 A 19th century framed and glazed sampler c1840 Guide £10-15
LOT 717 An assortment of thirty silk and other scarves Guide £20-30
LOT 718 Three Charles Tomkins Isle of Wight engravings - Yarmouth Castle, Yamouth

Church and Motteston Church
Guide £20-40

LOT 719 Thirteen volumes of cricketing interest including Tom Graveney Guide £20-30
LOT 720 Eight paperweights including two Strathearn Guide £20-30
LOT 721 Various Isle of Wight photographs and engravings Guide £20-40
LOT 722 A quantity of DC and other comics Guide £10-20
LOT 723 Four bags of assorted costume jewellery Guide £20-40
LOT 724 Two gilt framed watercolours of interior scenes, together with a gilt framed wall mirror Guide £20-40
LOT 725 A Copeland ceramic oil lamp decorated with flowers Guide £20-30
LOT 726 A 19th century presentation cranberry glass bell, dated 1897 Guide £20-40
LOT 727 A Country Artist's figure of a wren, together with other animal figures Guide £20-40
LOT 728 A Selkirk Glass cranberry vase dated 1994, together with other cranberry glassware Guide £30-50
LOT 729 A reproduction Dinky tanker, no. 943, together with two boxed sports cars Guide £25-40
LOT 730 Two Corgi Truckfest vehicles - Robert Joyner and Macfarlane, together with one

other
Guide £20-30

LOT 731 Four boxed Corgi Classics lorries including an Atkinson 8 lorry with trailer, no.97366 Guide £40-60
LOT 732 Two boxed London Transport bus sets Guide £20-40
LOT 733 A boxed Corgi limited edition Haig Transport set, no.CC99192 Guide £30-50
LOT 734 A boxed Corgi Volvo FH Bulker, no.CC12414, together with a Mercedes Actros

fridge lorry, no.CC13820
Guide £30-50

LOT 735 Four Corgi articulated lorries including a Scania Topline curtainside lorry
no.CC12913

Guide £30-50

LOT 736 A collection of boxed and unboxed die cast vehiches Guide £30-40
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LOT 737 A mid 20th century glass bowl, five domino napkin rings and various glassware Guide £25-40
LOT 738 A Plichta fruit pattern dish and cover, 19th century Derby inkwell, Wedgwood

Jasperware and other ceramics
Guide £25-40

LOT 739 A pair of late 18th/early 19th century miniature oils on wooden panels - hunting
scenes

Guide £30-50

LOT 740 Two continental style occasional tables, both with white marble tops Guide £30-40
LOT 741 A small framed oil painting depicting cock fighting Guide £20-40
LOT 742 Five chamber pots of various patterns Guide £30-40
LOT 743 Five chamber pots of various patterns, together with a soap dish Guide £20-40
LOT 744 A Fenton chamber pot, together with three blue and white chamber pots and a soap

dish
Guide £30-50

LOT 745 A vintage lamp, two pairs of binoculars, together with a table clock Guide £20-30
LOT 746 A pair of Doulton stoneware baluster vases with floral and foliate pattern, together

with a biscuit barrel
Guide £30-50

LOT 747 Two silver backed mirrors, together with three silver backed brushes Guide £25-40
LOT 748 A reproduction engraved metal military helmet with chainmail Guide £20-40
LOT 749 Two cast bronzed hunting dogs Guide £20-30
LOT 750 A 19th century pierced brass tazza with classical design, together with a metal mirror

frame and plaque
Guide £20-40

LOT 751 A green glass mallet shaped wine bottle Guide £10-20
LOT 752 A Beswick figure - Hiding from the Cat, P3766 Guide £40-60
LOT 753 A Dutch ceramic figure with rocking movement, two Beswick figures and a Goebel

bird figure
Guide £30-50

LOT 754 A Daalderop Arts and Crafts style four piece tea set Guide £15-30
LOT 755 A Beswick brown gloss figure of a Shire horse Guide £20-30
LOT 756 A Royal Doulton figure - Cookie, HN2218, together with another figure Guide £20-30
LOT 757 A Royal Doulton figure - Polly Put The Kettle On, HN3021, together with a

continental figure of a seated girl
Guide £20-30

LOT 758 A Chinese jar and cover, Isle of Wight Glass apple, eight Wade figures etc Guide £30-50
LOT 759 A Beswick gloss figure of a donkey, together with a smaller figure Guide £20-30
LOT 760 Five Hummel figures including Just Resting Guide £20-40
LOT 761 A Beswick figure of a seal - 1534, a Beswick sheep, together with two Beswick birds Guide £30-50
LOT 762 A Melba figure of a bison in blue and borwn Guide £20-40
LOT 763 A Whitefriars amber glass swan, together with two Whitefriars bubble glass ashtrays Guide £20-40
LOT 764 A satsuma circular plate depicting figures beside lake, together with four bisque

figures
Guide £20-40

LOT 765 A Royal Doulton character jug - Toby Philpotts, together with two Doulton and two
other miniature toby jugs and a gilt framed barometer

Guide £30-50

LOT 766 A Lovatt stoneware jardiniere, a Noritake vase, and a Canberra military print etc Guide £15-30
LOT 767 A French drum clock with gilt metal decoration and two train movement, together

with a strut clock in pierced brass frame
Guide £30-50

LOT 768 An oak cased grandmother clock with three train movement Guide £20-40
LOT 769 Five large tiger & leopard ceramic figures Guide £50-80
LOT 770 Two bag of assorted costume jewellery Guide £20-40
LOT 771 Two bags of assorted costume jewellery Guide £20-40
LOT 772 Two bags of assorted costume jewellery Guide £20-40
LOT 773 One bag of assorted costume jewellery Guide £10-20
LOT 774 A boxed set of six Battle of Britain commemorative glasses Guide £10-20
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LOT 775 A framed and glazed watercolour of cherub, together with a circular print Guide £20-40
LOT 776 A pair of gilt framed limited edition marine prints - Yacht 1 and Yacht 2 Guide £30-50
LOT 777 Kevin Platt - a gilt framed oil painting of barge scene Guide £20-40
LOT 778 A gilt framed oil painting of men o war Guide £20-40
LOT 779 A pair of cut glass decanters, another decanter, together with a set of four silver spirit

labels
Guide £50-80

LOT 780 A Quimper plate, Carter Stabler Adams pin dish, together with a Danish bowl Guide £30-50
LOT 781 A Thun circular plate with mountain scene to centre, together with a Chinese prunus

blossom baluster jar
Guide £30-50

LOT 782 An oak dresser, rack to back, two drawers and cupboards under - W90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 783 A floral pattern tea service including  teapot, sugar bowl and milk jug Guide £15-30
LOT 784 An oak display cabinet enclosed by a pair of leaded glass doors - W80cm Guide £20-40
LOT 785 A similar cabinet Guide £20-40
LOT 786 A Toshiba Regza 42 flatscreen television complete with remote Guide £30-50
LOT 787 A Hermle mantle clock with three train movement Guide £10-20
LOT 788 A 20th century studio pottery oil lamp impressed V H Guide £20-30
LOT 789 An engraved brass circular tray together with an Egyptian papyrus picture Guide £10-20
LOT 790 A Victorian carved oak bookcase enclosed by a pair of glazed doors - W100cm Guide £20-40
LOT 791 An oak three drawer chest together with a carved oak occasional table Guide £20-40
LOT 792 A square pine shelf unit, together with a Lloyd Loom basket Guide £10-20
LOT 793 An up-lighter, together with a spiral design table lamp Guide £10-20
LOT 794 A Victorian style walnut davenport with cabriole supports Guide £20-40
LOT 795 A Victorian mahogany duchess style dressing table with single drawer Guide £30-50
LOT 796 A Farmer's Arms loving cup, Denby blauster vase and other ceramics Guide £20-40
LOT 797 A Victorian duchess dressing table with oval mirror to back - W90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 798 A Victorian carved oak miniature cabinet enclosed by a single door Guide £30-50
LOT 799 An album of signed film star and celebrity photographs Guide £20-30
LOT 800 An oak television stand, together with a drop flap oak occasional table Guide £10-20
LOT 801 An antique stool, together with a carved oak occasional table Guide £20-40
LOT 802 Two oak occasional tables, both with single drawers Guide £10-20
LOT 803 A cased violin with bow, interior plaque inscribed Leslie Sheppard, Sussex Guide £30-50
LOT 804 A Pavey sound system comprising pair of floor standing speakers on tripod supports

and a XR684 stereo powered mixer
Guide £80-100

LOT 805 Four musicians flight cases containing microphones, and other electrical equipment,
together with Sony minidisc recorder and a cordless microphone (in case)

Guide £30-50

LOT 806 A Tascam DP-03 eight track recorder with CD burner Guide £80-100
LOT 807 A Rally six string electric acoustic guitar, with guitar stand Guide £30-50
LOT 808 A Squier Esprit six string electric guitar, together with a Bose multiple effects pedal Guide £50-80
LOT 809 An Oakland electric/acoustic guitar Guide £30-50
LOT 810 A collection of Beatles memorabilia including pictures, miniature drum set, toys etc Guide £40-80
LOT 811 A Yamaha PSR-510 keyboard with stand Guide £30-50
LOT 812 A collection of various Beatles and other CDs etc Guide £30-50
LOT 813 A Yamaha Portatone PSR-400 keyboard with stand Guide £30-50
LOT 814 A silver mounted walking stick, together with a silver mounted cane Guide £30-50
LOT 815 Anthony Osler - pen and ink sketch of fishing vessels, wall mounted clock/barometer,

together with the framed print
Guide £20-40

LOT 816 An inlaid mahogany corner chair with upholstered seat Guide £10-20
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LOT 817 A Slack & Barlow canteen of twelve place setting bead pattern silver plated cutley Guide £30-40
LOT 818 A reproduction carved oak corner cabinet with leaded glazed upper section Guide £20-40
LOT 819 Various silver plate including a Walker & Hall toast rack Guide £20-40
LOT 820 A Stag chest of three short and four long drawers - W82cm, together with a Stag

bedside cabinet
Guide £40-60

LOT 821 An oak dresser base with carved doors under - W93cm Guide £20-40
LOT 822 An adjustable piano stool Guide £10-20
LOT 823 Two albums containing collectable cigarette cards - First World War and Second

World War
Guide £20-30

LOT 824 A hardstone globe in brass cradle Guide £90-120
LOT 825 A collection of silver and silver plate Guide £30-50
LOT 826 A Chinese hardwood display cabinet with bevelled glass doors under - W80cm Guide £50-80
LOT 827 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with drawer to top Guide £10-20
LOT 828 A Stag chest of four short and two long drawers - W107cm Guide £40-60
LOT 829 A similar Stag chest  - W83cm Guide £30-50
LOT 830 A cast iron stick stand with pierced decoration Guide £30-50
LOT 831 A collection of vintage sporting equipment including fishing rods and reels Guide £30-50
LOT 832 A 19th century fruitwood hanging corner cabinet with dentil cornice Guide £30-50
LOT 833 An oval bevelled wall mirror, together with a coloured Isle of Wight print Guide £10-20
LOT 834 A carved oak sideboard with knight design to doors - W120cm Guide £20-40
LOT 835 A piano stool with leather insert to top Guide £20-30
LOT 836 An oak bookcase with three drawers under - W110cm Guide £30-50
LOT 837 A 17th century style stool, together with a stool with cane seat Guide £10-20
LOT 838 A two shelf open bookcase - W86cm Guide £20-30
LOT 839 A Toshiba flatscreen television complete with remote Guide £30-50
LOT 840 A Corgi heavy haulage boxed set - no.18003 Guide £50-80
LOT 841 An inlaid mahogany revolving bookcase Guide £10-20
LOT 842 A walnut cigarette box, another box, metronome and Victorian jug Guide £10-20
LOT 843 A three tier oak cake stand Guide £10-20
LOT 844 A Victorian brass standard oil lamp, now converted to electricity Guide £30-50
LOT 845 A pair of cased Miranda 10x50 binoculars with an Asahi Pentax camera Guide £10-20
LOT 846 A collection of souvenir ceramics including some Goss Guide £25-40
LOT 847 A Portmeirion 'Birds of Britain' bowl, studio glass bear, blue and white bowl,

postcards etc
Guide £30-50

LOT 848 A Samsung HD 32 television complete with remote Guide £30-50
LOT 849 A nest of two occasional tables, three occasional chairs, together with a hall table Guide £10-20
LOT 850 A vintage 1960's woodgrain dining table on tubular legs - 110x70cm Guide £10-15
LOT 851 A gilt bronze profile of noted gentleman, on shield wall mounting 30 cms Guide £25-40
LOT 852 A vintage Ping Pong game, various cased plated ware, Observers books etc Guide £30-50
LOT 853 A reproduction Georgian style yew wood dining suite comprising of table and six

dining chairs
Guide £20-30

LOT 854 A Royal Doulton Morning Star pattern dinner set Guide £20-40
LOT 855 A Rye Pottery 'dandelion' dish, 'strawberry' dish and various other ceramics Guide £30-50
LOT 856 An aneroid barometer in carved oak frame Guide £20-40
LOT 857 An Indo-Persian painting depicting polo match Guide £20-30
LOT 858 A nest of three occasional tables, together with a pine coffee table Guide £20-30
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LOT 859 An oak Georgian style dresser, rack to back, drawers and cupboards under -
W125cm

Guide £50-100

LOT 860 Various blue willow pattern dinner ware etc Guide £10-20
LOT 861 An early 19th century cross banded mahogany pedestal sideboard with brass ring

handles - L190cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 862 A carved African hardwood staff with figure surmount, together with an Indo-Persian
dagger

Guide £25-40

LOT 863 A Brexton picnic set in blue case` Guide £10-20
LOT 864 An inlaid mahogany wardrobe with oval mirror panel to door - W115cm Guide £10-20
LOT 865 A Victorian circular dining table on tri-form base Guide £10-20
LOT 866 An inlaid mahogany display cabinet enclosed by a pair of glazed doors - W100cm Guide £10-20
LOT 867 A collection of silver and plated ware, mostly flatware Guide £50-80
LOT 868 An assortment of silver plated tea and coffee ware Guide £30-50
LOT 869 A mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers - W106cm Guide £40-60
LOT 870 An oak stool with cane seat, toilet mirror, together with another stool Guide £20-30
LOT 871 A Victorian bookcase with two drawers and cupboards to lower section, missing

plinth - W120cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 872 A box of silver plated ware, including a coffee pot, tankard, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 873 A Victorian chest of two short and three long drawers - W123cm Guide £40-60
LOT 874 A Viners six place setting canteen of silver plated cutlery Guide £30-50
LOT 875 An early 19th century mahogany bar back armchair Guide £30-50
LOT 876 A 19th century gilt brass and alabaster lamp with figure surmount, converted to

electricity
Guide £40-60

LOT 877 A pine wardrobe enclosed by a pair of panelled doors Guide £20-40
LOT 878 An oak open bookcase with three shelves - W92cm Guide £50-80
LOT 879 A Japanese miniature cabinet, another miniature cabinet, together with a brass

bound playing card box
Guide £50-80

LOT 880 A silver mounted malacca walking cane Guide £30-50
LOT 881 A set of aluminium platform steps Guide £10-15
LOT 882 A gentleman's valet Guide £10-20
LOT 883 An antique hexagonal occasional table Guide £10-15
LOT 884 A pair of abstract design metal side chairs with upholstered seats Guide £20-30
LOT 885 A 19th century rosewood side chair with barley twist backrest, together with one

other antique chair
Guide £30-40

LOT 886 An Italian ceramic figure of a knight on horseback, various Dresden floral pattern
dessert plates, a Doulton figure of Heather and various other ceramics

Guide £30-50

LOT 887 A Fullotone oak cased cabinet gramophone Guide £20-30
LOT 888 Two pine blanket chests with fielded panels to fronts Guide £20-40
LOT 889 A collection of Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' dinner and tea ware Guide £50-80
LOT 890 A side table with single drawer and turned supports - W90cm Guide £20-30
LOT 891 Three bronze effect floral light shades Guide £20-40
LOT 892 A Noritake Blue Hill tea set, together with a Royal Doulton Cranbourne coffee set Guide £15-30
LOT 893 An American Amish style oval dining table with two extra leaves, together with the

set of six painted rail back dining chairs - table 180x120cm (damage to one foot on
table)

Guide £50-100

LOT 894 A blanket chest on turned feet - W107cm Guide £10-20
LOT 895 A mid 20th century mahogany oval coffee table on tapered legs Guide £20-40
LOT 896 An oak farmhouse style dining table with square legs - 168x90cm, together with the

set of six ladder back dining chairs
Guide £80-150
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LOT 897 A folding Quikseat, together with an oval mirror Guide £10-20
LOT 898 An oak barley twist armchair together with the two matching dining chairs Guide £10-20
LOT 899 A large selection of plated ware including a pair of candlesticks, chafing dish, entree

dish etc, together with a pair of vases
Guide £50-80

LOT 900 A Victorian folding pine dining table Guide £20-40
LOT 901 A ceramic brandy barrel, a similar Irish whisky barrel, ceramic salt dish and other

ceramics
Guide £20-40

LOT 902 Three occasional tables of various designs Guide £10-20
LOT 903 A reproduction model of a racing yacht produced by Nauticalia Guide £20-40
LOT 904 A circular occasional table with inlaid top together with another occasional table Guide £10-20
LOT 905 A collection of cut glass drinking glasses, finger bowls etc Guide £20-30
LOT 906 A set of harlequin cups and saucers, floral pattern dessert ware etc Guide £20-30
LOT 907 A Victorian mahogany drop leaf dining table, together with four Victorian dining

chairs
Guide £20-40

LOT 908 A Stag side table with single drawer under - W90cm Guide £30-40
LOT 909 A Carrs twelve place setting canteen of shell pattern plated cutlery Guide £40-60
LOT 910 An oak sideboard with two drawers and cupboards under - W105cm Guide £20-40
LOT 911 An oak gate leg table on barley twist supports Guide £10-20
LOT 912 A Franklin Mint figure of Napoleon at Waterloo Guide £30-50
LOT 913 A Star 45 camera tripod, riding crop, together with a ceramic rectangular planter Guide £15-20
LOT 914 An oak cased three train mantle clock, a pair of binoculars, kukri, Indo-Persian

dagger etc
Guide £15-30

LOT 915 A rustic elm side table/garden table - W90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 916 Two albums containing five hundred plus trade cards relating to country and western

music etc, together with a large collection of tea cards
Guide £20-30

LOT 917 A hardwood Georgian style chest of two short and three long drawers - W50cm Guide £40-60
LOT 918 A bedside chest of three drawers Guide £10-20
LOT 919 A swivel office desk chair upholstered in brown Guide £10-20
LOT 920 An Alstons wood effect chest of three long drawers - W77cm, together with the

matching bedside cabinet
Guide £20-40

LOT 921 A wood effect chest of five long drawers - W80cm, together with two bedside chests Guide £30-50
LOT 922 A collection of ceramic jugs, many Isle of Wight, together with other ceramics Guide £20-30
LOT 923 An oak side bookcase unit with central cupboard and drawers under - W150cm Guide £30-50
LOT 924 Two North African bone inlaid snaphaunce guns Guide £30-50
LOT 925 A reproduction yew wood breakfront side cabinet with drawer and cupboards under -

W120cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 926 A silver mounted cane, together with a bone mounted cane with spiral decoration Guide £30-50
LOT 927 Various vintage maritime books, some with local interest including Cunard Guide £30-50
LOT 928 A gilt framed wall mirror, two regency style mirrors, together with a frameless mirror Guide £30-50
LOT 929 Two Beswick cats, a Rye Pottery cat, together with other ceramic cats Guide £30-50
LOT 930 Two pairs of binoculars, a Fujifilm camera, together with a Ben Sherman wristwatch Guide £20-30
LOT 931 Three Roberts vintage style radios, together with a Roberts clock radio Guide £30-50
LOT 932 A reproduction Chinese jardiniere on pedestal, together with four Chinese style

vases
Guide £20-40

LOT 933 A circular extending dining table, together with the set of four stick back dining chairs Guide £20-40
LOT 934 A hardwood chess table, together with the set of boxwood chess pieces Guide £30-50
LOT 935 A pair of brass table candelabra, pair of brass candlesticks, together with an officer's

sword with VR cipher
Guide £30-50
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LOT 936 A pine wardrobe enclosed by a pair of panelled doors - W90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 937 A pine chest of two short and four long drawers - W80cm Guide £20-40
LOT 938 A pair of pine three drawer bedside cabinets Guide £20-40
LOT 939 A pine sideboard with three drawers and cupboards under - W125cm Guide £20-40
LOT 940 A Stagg acoustic guitar in blue with electric pick up Guide £30-50
LOT 941 A collection of Dinky and Corgi die cast aeroplanes Guide £30-50
LOT 942 A Bing and Grondahl Danish figure of a girl, other figures, together with various

ceramics
Guide £20-40

LOT 943 Four Corgi boxed die cast articulated lorries, together with a Scammell Highwayman
flatbed no.CC10704

Guide £30-40

LOT 944 A collection of Corgi and other die cast vehicles, some vintage Guide £40-60
LOT 945 Five boxed Corgi articulated lorries, and other boxed die cast vehicles (7) Guide £40-60
LOT 946 Nine boxed Corgi Classics - vintage coaches Guide £30-50
LOT 947 An engraved glass cornucopia on stand, an oriental style hexagonal vase, Persian

metal vase etc
Guide £20-30

LOT 948 A five branch ceiling light with glass shades, together with other lighting Guide £10-20
LOT 949 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany cabinet enclosed by a pair of glazed doors, together

with a walnut bow fronted display cabinet
Guide £20-40

LOT 950 A collection of plated ware, together with ceramics Guide £20-40
LOT 951 A beech framed three fold screen with pleated fabric Guide £20-40
LOT 952 A mahogany corner display cabinet with Gothic style door, together with a hanging

display cabinet
Guide £20-40

LOT 953 A pine sideboard with three drawers and cupboards under - W115cm Guide £20-40
LOT 954 A three piece dark brown leather style lounge suite comprising three seater settee

and two armchairs
Guide £50-80

LOT 955 After Robert Tayler - The Lancaster V.C.s, signed in pencil, together with a
reproduction map

Guide £20-40

LOT 956 A two seater settee upholstered in mid brown leather Guide £50-100
LOT 957 A Victorian style two seater settee upholstered in crimson brocade Guide £30-50
LOT 958 Jack Amey - oil painting of downland, together with three other pictures Guide £20-40
LOT 959 A pair of lounge armchairs upholstered in floral brocade Guide £40-60
LOT 960 A carved beech double caned day bed - L200cm Guide £50-100
LOT 961 A selection of Victorian and other prints including 'A Figure of Fun' Guide £20-30
LOT 962 A four piece lounge suite comprising two seater settee and three armchairs

upholstered in mid brown leather
Guide £50-100

LOT 963 A silver framed print of French street scene, together with three other prints Guide £20-40
LOT 964 After Rowland Emmett - framed and glazed print entitled 'The Featherstone Kite',

together with a wood block print entitled 'Sun Owl' by Kenojoak
Guide £20-40

LOT 965 Two wooden framed fireside armchairs upholstered in sage green Guide £20-40
LOT 966 A three seater settee upholstered in brown Guide £20-40
LOT 967 A carved oak banjo shaped barometer, together with a quantity of plated ware Guide £20-40
LOT 968 A vintage style gilt two tier tea trolley Guide £10-20
LOT 969 A Tasco Star Guide astronomical telescope on tripod stand Guide £30-50
LOT 970 A single futon with stool Guide £20-40
LOT 971 A vintage chequered Formica kitchen table Guide £10-15
LOT 972 A quantity of electrical tools including grinder (on top of formica table) Guide £20-40
LOT 973 Various garden hand tools, together with electrical woodworking tools (contained in

two plastic tubs)
Guide £30-50
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LOT 974 A Numatic Hetty vacuum cleaner Guide £15-30
LOT 975 A Draper band saw Guide £20-40
LOT 976 A Dolland, London, telescope Guide £20-40
LOT 977 A German mantle clock with two train movement Guide £10-20
LOT 978 A Performance mitre saw Guide £20-40
LOT 979 A Performance pillar drill Guide £10-20
LOT 980 A Colt magnetic pellet trap Guide £10-20
LOT 981 An automaton in the form of an aged (skeletal) butler Guide £30-40
LOT 982 A cast stoneware figure of Rupert the bear, two smaller Rupert figures and Pebbles Guide £30-40
LOT 983 A Caddy trailer, together with a Beldray platform Guide £20-40
LOT 984 An Indesit 6kg tumble drier Guide £20-30
LOT 985 A Rascal four wheeled mobility scooter in black, complete with charger - licensed for

road use, reg no. HX11 CHZ
Guide £50-100

LOT 986 A cast stoneware sundial Guide £60-80
LOT 987 A cast stoneware birdbath, cast stoneware figure on plinth, together with two other

garden ornaments
Guide £30-50

LOT 988 A pair of square stoneware planters Guide £20-30
LOT 989 A Dreams Orion single divan with padded headboard Guide £30-40
LOT 990 A large whiteboard, together with a wood effect trestle table Guide £20-40
LOT 991 A double divan with memory foam mattress and brown upholstered base Guide £30-50
LOT 992 A slatted garden table, together with a pair of garden armchairs Guide £30-50
LOT 993 Two green glazed planters Guide £20-30
LOT 994 A pair of terracotta style garden planters, together with three others Guide £20-40
LOT 995 An Indesit triple A class dishwasher Guide £30-50
LOT 996 A Hotpoint Iced Diamond under counter refridgerator Guide £10-20
LOT 997 A FreeGo Hawk electric bicycle complete with charger Guide £150-200
LOT 998 An 2.4 metre Plastimo inflatable dinghy Guide £50-80
LOT 999 A Shoprider four wheel mobility scooter, no charger Guide £30-50
LOT 1000 A Wolf Craft folding work bench Guide £15-25
LOT 1001 Two two seater garden benches with rail backs Guide £30-50
LOT 1002 A thatched doll's house complete with furniture Guide £30-50
LOT 1003 A wrought iron fender with scroll design Guide £10-20
LOT 1004 A Zanussi Aquacycle 1100 top loading washing machine Guide £20-40
LOT 1005 Four assorted occasional tables etc Guide £10-15
LOT 1006 A Titan leaf shredder Guide £10-15
LOT 1007 A Performance chipper and shredder, together with a Bosch Rotak 320C lawnmower Guide £20-30
LOT 1008 A Firgrove wooden rocking horse with leather saddle and harness - L130cm Guide £100-200
LOT 1009 An assortment of Victorian and other prints Guide £20-30
LOT 1010 A pair of aluminum folding steps Guide £10-20
LOT 1011 Three loose topaz, together with a silver and diamond ring, size N Guide £20-40
LOT 1012 A 9ct rose gold and Zambian amethyst ring, size N Guide £50-80
LOT 1013 A 9ct white gold and blue topaz ring, size N Guide £50-80
LOT 1014 A 14ct gold ring mounted with Moroccan amethyst and diamond, size N Guide £50-80
LOT 1015 A 9ct gold ring mounted with Swiss blue topaz, size O 1/2 Guide £50-80
LOT 1016 A 9ct yellow gold ring mounted with Kunzite, size S 1/2 Guide £40-60
LOT 1017 A 9ct gold pendant mounted with blue topaz and zircon Guide £40-60
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LOT 1018 A 9ct white gold necklace mounted with a blue topaz Guide £40-60
LOT 1019 An oval cut loose lemon quartz Guide £30-50
LOT 1020 A cased London blue loose topaz Guide £180-200
LOT 1021 A 9ct gold butterfly brooch, together with another 9ct gold brooch - approx total

weight 7.8g
Guide £70-100

LOT 1022 A George Unite pickle fork, Birmingham 1866 Guide £30-50
LOT 1023 A small quantity of coinage and stamps Guide £5-10
LOT 1024 A silver plated paper knife with pierced handle Guide £5-10
LOT 1025 A cultured pearl necklace with a silver clasp Guide £10-15
LOT 1026 A digital video camera Guide £20-30
LOT 1027 A 9ct gold ring mounted with five diamonds Guide £30-50
LOT 1028 A pair of 9ct gold gents cufflinks - approx weight 3.4g Guide £30-50
LOT 1029 A pair of Greenkat 8x30 binoculars, cased Guide £15-25
LOT 1030 G Bowers - A Month in the Midlands - album of coloured hunting prints Guide £15-25
LOT 1031 A pair of silver specimen vases, papier mache inkstand, plated pepper mill, wine

coaster, cloisonne bowl and cover etc
Guide £40-60

LOT 1032 A framed and glazed pair of watercolours depicting coastal scene, together with two
other pictures

Guide £20-30

LOT 1033 A limited edition alphabet print by Elizabeth Morris, framed and glazed Guide £20-40
LOT 1034 A limited edition wood cut signed Mossingham, a mixed media collage depicting

flowers, together with one other picture
Guide £20-40

LOT 1035 Fifteen vintage Ordnance Survey maps, two reproduction travel posters,
reproduction Titanic memorabilia etc

Guide £20-40

LOT 1036 M T Hla (1874-1946) - framed and glazed watercolour of oriental lady with sunshade Guide £60-80
LOT 1037 A pair of framed oil paintings of winter woodland scenes, together with an oil painting

of the Australian Outback signed E J Gibson
Guide £30-50

LOT 1038 Three framed and glazed watercolours of African natives Guide £40-60
LOT 1039 Nine Hantel miniature figures including Father Christmas Guide £40-60
LOT 1040 Eight Hantel miniature figures including Pinocchio Guide £40-60
LOT 1041 Two Hantel Steiff Club animals (boxed), together with a  Hantel figure of a cow and

miniature Hantel bear
Guide £20-30

LOT 1042 Eight Hantel miniature figures in three boxes including Harlequin Guide £40-60
LOT 1043 An assortment of costume jewellery, coinage, together with a Royal Navy gent's

wristwatch
Guide £30-50

LOT 1044 Assorted UK and foreign coinage Guide £20-40
LOT 1045 Two trays of assorted costume jewellery Guide £20-30
LOT 1046 An assortment of costume jewellery and watches Guide £30-50
LOT 1047 An assortment of costume jewellery, mostly necklaces Guide £10-20
LOT 1048 An assortment of costume jewellery and watches Guide £20-30
LOT 1049 An assortment of plated ware, costume jewellery, coinage etc Guide £30-50
LOT 1050 An assortment of costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 1051 A jewellery box containing assorted costume jewellery, together with a tray of

costume jewellery
Guide £30-50

LOT 1052 A jewellery box containing various costume jewellery, together with other jewellery Guide £20-40
LOT 1053 Various coinage and banknotes, together with a small collection of costume jewllery Guide £20-40
LOT 1054 A pair of framed and glazed photographs of trees Guide £10-20
LOT 1055 Two inlaid mahogany side chairs Guide £5-10
LOT 1056 A Victorian lath back armchair, reduced in height Guide £10-20
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LOT 1057 A vintage wooden Boots (the chemist) packing case, Ventnor Laundry basket and
AR Ashby set of scales

Guide £20-40

LOT 1058 A Mew Langton brass beer tap, Haig whisky counter jug, together with other pub
memorabilia

Guide £20-40

LOT 1059 A Power Vac vacuum cleaner Guide £15-25
LOT 1060 Two riding whips, two fishing floats etc Guide £20-40
LOT 1061 A plated flask, embosser, two flatirons, and commemorative newspapers Guide £20-30
LOT 1062 A mahogany chest of six serpentine fronted drawers Guide £30-50
LOT 1063 Three metal folding tool boxes with tools Guide £10-20
LOT 1064 A Fridgemaster top loading freezer Guide £20-40
LOT 1065 A Miele under-counter freezer Guide £20-40
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) ‘deliberate forgery’ means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the
work of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in
the catalogue; b) ‘terms of consignment’ means the stipulated terms
and rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept
instructions from the vendor or his agent; c) ’hammer price’ means the
level of bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the
hammer; d) ’total amount due’ means the hammer price together with
the premium, VAT chargeable and any other charges payable by the
defaulting buyer under these conditions; e) ‘sale proceeds’ means the
net amount due to the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold
less commission at the standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other
amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however
arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding and
to satisfy themselves as to the security arrangements at the saleroom;
b) the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer’s absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the current rate 20%
4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*).

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. Proof of identity may be required. Cheques will have to be
cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account
whatever, without regard to any directions of you or your agent,
whether expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been
made. The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their
purchases from the saleroom within two working days of the auction
date, or upon the clearance of any cheque used for payment, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting
shortfall (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale
costs); any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove,
store and insure the lot at your expense; e)to charge interest at a rate
not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it
remains unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to
retain that or any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g)
to reject or ignore bids from you or your  agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before any such bids shall be accepted h) to apply
any proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming
due to you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to
exercise a lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your
property in our possession for any purpose until the debt due is
satisfied).We shall pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is
reasonable to make appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk
and must note the lay-out of the accommodation and security
arrangements. Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or personal injury
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for
the safety of the property of persons visiting the saleroom.

9. Commission Bids
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction
and are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot
and shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied
themselves as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing,
execute bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save
where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission
bids at the same level are received, we reserve the right in our
absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.

10. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is
the true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by
the true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.

11. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

12. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

13. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

14. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall
be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made
under these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the
purposes of consumer legislation.

15. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined) may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when
bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of the defects.
If we are satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery,
we shall refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer’s
premium provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the
accepted view of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you
personally are not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us,
you shall have no rights under this condition. The right of return
provided by this condition is additional to any right or remedy by law or
by these conditions of sale.

16.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred
in respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

17.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by first
class mail or Swiftmail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been
received by the addressee 48 hours after posting.

18.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

19.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.



CONDITIONS OF SALE - INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

1. Agency
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd contract as agents for the seller, whose
identity is not disclosed, for reasons of confidentiality. As a buyer, your
primary contract is with the seller.

2. Estimates
Buyer’s premium and VAT are not included in the estimates given. If
there is a reserve, this will not be above the lower estimate. The
auctioneers prepare estimates some time in advance of the sale, and
as estimates are not definitive, please ask if there has been any
revision.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer will pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the appropriate rate.

4. VAT
The symbol (*) indicates that VAT at the current standard rate is
payable by the purchaser on the hammer price, as well as being an
element in the buyer’s premium. VAT will be charged if the seller is
registered for VAT and is not operating the dealer’s margin scheme. If
there is no (*) beside the lot number, no VAT will be payable. In this
case the lot is sold under the auctioneer’s margin scheme and it should
be noted that VAT included within the buyer’s premium is not
recoverable as input tax.

5. Inspection
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to assist buyers with
inspection of goods. Buyers must accept responsibility for inspecting
and investigating lots in which they have an interest. In particular,
mechanical goods of any age are not guaranteed to be in working
order. Please see our conditions of sale regarding ‘forgeries’.

6. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
In fine art sales electrical goods are sold as ‘antiques’ only and, if
purchased for use, must first be checked over for compliance with
safety regulations by a qualified electrician. In general household
sales electrical goods and household appliances are sold on the strict
understanding that these have only been safety tested and are sold
without warranties or any guarantees as to serviceability.

7. Books
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd do not guarantee the completeness of any
book and buyers are urged to inspect lots themselves.

8. Export Licenses
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

9. Bidding
Bidders will be required to register at least one hour before the sale
commences and lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the
registration form. Some form of identification may be required. If you
require telephone bidding, please make enquiries on the day prior to
the auction, at the latest. No lots will be transferred to another
purchaser.

10. Commission Bidding
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to accept commission bids up
to one hour before the start of the auction. Remember that a buyer’s
premium of 20% incl. of VAT will be added to successful bids.
Commission bids are executed as cheaply as possible, having regard
to any reserve and competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids
the auctioneers will prefer the first bid received.

11. Methods of Payment
Generally, cheques tendered will need to be cleared before removal of
goods is permitted. Credit cards, debit cards and cash are the
preferred methods of payment. Please discuss with our office if other
methods are envisaged.

12. Online bidding via the-saleroom.com
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and
providing your credit card details and unless alternative arrangements
are agreed with HRD Auction Rooms Ltd you: 1) authorise HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in
full or part payment, including all fees, for items successfully
purchased in the sale via the-saleroom.com, and 2) confirm that you
are authorised to provide these credit card details to HRD Auction
Rooms Ltd through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder
name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of sale. Any lots
purchased via the-saleroom.com will be subject to an additional 3%
+VAT surcharge on the hammer price.

13. Collection and Storage
It is important that purchases are paid for and collected within two
working days of the auction. Any delay may involve the buyer paying
storage charges. We have our own transport department, and will be
pleased to quote you for this service. If you require delivery, let the
office know immediately after the auction. We also have a post and
packing service.

14. Terms and Condition
All sales are conducted according to our full conditions of sale, and
our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully
understand.

15. Illustrations, Estimates and Condition Reports
Virtually all lots in the Fine Art sales are illustrated on our website, but
if you need a more detailed image, we will be pleased send it via
email. Estimates are prepared in advance of the sale and are
sometimes revised. We are always willing to convey our opinion of the
expected price of any lot. An opinion of condition is not normally
printed in the catalogue, but intending purchasers are welcome to
request a condition report. However, please note that, while we aim to
give an accurate description, the responsibility is with the buyer and
we recommend that, if possible, you inspect the lot yourself. We regret
that we cannot deal with image and condition requests on the actual
auction day.

16. Telephone and Internet Bidding
At our Fine Art sales we offer telephone and internet bidding on the
major lots. We are always pleased to assist you with these services,
but all enquiries must be received before the auction day. Any internet
purchases via the-saleroom.com will be subject to an additional 3%
+VAT commission charge on the hammer price.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully
reminded to satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the
following terms are used:
'Attributed to' … in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' …  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of'  …  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)'  …  in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time
'After'  …  in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed'  …  in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature'  …  in our opinion there  is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros  or more are subject to a
resale royalty charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000
Euros and below 50000 Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design
and Artists Copyright Society (DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website
(www.dacs.org.uk).




